

<b>BID TABULATION</b> <b>2020 Brookings County Surfacing Project</b> <b>Brookings County, South Dakota</b> <b>January 14, 2020</b>				Bowes Construction Inc. 2915 22nd Avenue S. Brookings, SD 57006 Phone: (605) 693-3557		Duinick, Inc. 408 6th Street Prinsburg, MN 56281 Phone: (320) 978-6011		Central Specialties, Inc. 6325 Co. Rd. 87 SW Alexandria, MN 56308 Phone: (320) 762-7289		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc. 1300 N. Bahnsen Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103 Phone: (605) 334-3204		Asphalt Surfacing Company 1205 West Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone: (605) 338-4921	
Line Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	288	CuYd	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 22.45	\$ 6,465.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,080.00
3	Base Course	544.8	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,172.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 13,974.12	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,068.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,344.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 22,336.80
4	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	31,338.8	Ton	\$ 65.78	\$2,061,466.26	\$ 66.15	\$2,073,061.62	\$ 75.74	\$2,373,600.71	\$ 84.00	\$2,632,459.20	\$ 87.00	\$2,726,475.60
5	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	28,229	Gal	\$ 2.40	\$ 67,749.60	\$ 2.54	\$ 71,701.66	\$ 1.50	\$ 42,343.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,687.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 80,452.65
6	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	275,074	SqYd	\$ 0.32	\$ 88,023.68	\$ 0.62	\$ 170,545.88	\$ 0.70	\$ 192,551.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 123,783.30	\$ 0.45	\$ 123,783.30
7	Temporary Pavement Markings	13.0	Mile	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,050.00
8	Permanent Pavement Markings	18.0	Mile	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 22,050.00
9	Flagging	18.0	Mile	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00
10	Pilot Car	18.0	Mile	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00
11	Traffic Control Signs	681.5	SqFt	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,600.13	\$ 1.00	\$ 681.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 715.58	\$ 1.15	\$ 783.73
12	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,577.00	\$ 13,577.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
<b>Total Items 1 through 12</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,396,784.54</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,746,859.01</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,864,682.51</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,116,624.08</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,259,512.08</b>

Apparent Low Bidder:

I Hereby Certify That This Is A Correct Tabulation Of All Bids Received On The Project  
 And Recommend A Contract Be Awarded to **Bowes Construction Inc.**

\_\_\_\_\_, PE

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,409,890.43

Engineer: Clark Engineering Corporation, Sioux Falls, SD

<b>BID TABULATION</b> <b>2020 Brookings County Surfacing Project</b> <b>Brookings County, South Dakota</b> <b>January 14, 2020</b>				Bowes Construction Inc. 2915 22nd Avenue S. Brookings, SD 57006 Phone: (605) 693-3557		Duinick, Inc. 408 6th Street Prinsburg, MN 56281 Phone: (320) 978-6011		Central Specialties, Inc. 6325 Co. Rd. 87 SW Alexandria, MN 56308 Phone: (320) 762-7289	
Line Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	288	CuYd	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 22.45	\$ 6,465.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,200.00
3	Base Course	544.8	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,172.00	\$ 25.65	\$ 13,974.12	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,068.00
4	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	31,338.8	Ton	\$ 65.78	\$ 2,061,466.26	\$ 66.15	\$ 2,073,061.62	\$ 75.74	\$ 2,373,600.71
5	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	28,229	Gal	\$ 2.40	\$ 67,749.60	\$ 2.54	\$ 71,701.66	\$ 1.50	\$ 42,343.50
6	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	275,074	SqYd	\$ 0.32	\$ 88,023.68	\$ 0.62	\$ 170,545.88	\$ 0.70	\$ 192,551.80
7	Temporary Pavement Markings	13.0	Mile	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00
8	Permanent Pavement Markings	18.0	Mile	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 19,710.00
9	Flagging	18.0	Mile	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
10	Pilot Car	18.0	Mile	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Traffic Control Signs	681.5	SqFt	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,600.13	\$ 1.00	\$ 681.50
12	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,577.00	\$ 13,577.00
<b>Total Items 1 through 12</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,396,784.54</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,746,859.01</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,864,682.51</b>

Apparent Low Bidder:

I Herby Certify That This Is A Correct Tabulation Of All Bids Received On The Project  
 And Recommend A Contract Be Awarded to **Bowes Construction Inc.**



, PE

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 2,409,890.43

Engineer: Clark Engineering Corporation, Sioux Falls, SD

**BID TABULATION**  
**2020 Brookings County Surfacing Project**  
**Brookings County, South Dakota**  
**January 14, 2020**

Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.  
1300 N. Bahnson Avenue  
Sioux Falls, SD 57103  
Phone: (605) 334-3204

Asphalt Surfacing Company  
1205 West Russell Street  
Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
Phone: (605) 338-4921

Line Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Total	Unit Cost	Item Total
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	288	CuYd	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,080.00
3	Base Course	544.8	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,344.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 22,336.80
4	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	31,338.8	Ton	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,632,459.20	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,726,475.60
5	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	28,229	Gal	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,687.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 80,452.65
6	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	275,074	SqYd	\$ 0.45	\$ 123,783.30	\$ 0.45	\$ 123,783.30
7	Temporary Pavement Markings	13.0	Mile	\$ 825.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,050.00
8	Permanent Pavement Markings	18.0	Mile	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 22,050.00
9	Flagging	18.0	Mile	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00
10	Pilot Car	18.0	Mile	\$ 875.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00
11	Traffic Control Signs	681.5	SqFt	\$ 1.05	\$ 715.58	\$ 1.15	\$ 783.73
12	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
<b>Total Items 1 through 12</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>3,116,624.08</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>3,259,512.08</b>